



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 25/26-236, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

For the property at ***ADDRESS REDACTED BY ECDC*** please provide the dates of changes in council tax liability for the past 10 years.

Response:

The requested information relates to one residential address. Providing this information could potentially release personal data relating to individual's occupancy at the property, and would also reveal any periods when the property was unoccupied. This information is therefore refused under Section 40(2) – Personal Information.

In respect of those requests that were answered in full or partially and the total refused please take this as notice under FOIA, that we:

- a) Consider the information as exempt from disclosure under the Act;
- b) Claim exempt under sections of the Act:

Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- c) State why the exemption applies:

(1) Any information to which a request for information relates is exempt information if it constitutes personal data of which the applicant is the data subject.

(2) Any information to which a request for information relates is also exempt information if—

- (a) it constitutes personal data which not fall within subsection (1), and**
- (b) the first, second or third condition below is satisfied.**

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 25/26-236.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.